OCCU-MED, Litd.
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #6922

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #6922 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and OCCU-MED, Ltd.,, a Delaware
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 2121 West Bullard Avenue, Fresno, California 83711, (hereinafter
referred to as "Consultant"),

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide professional
occupational health consultng and related services for the Human Resources
Department, Risk Management Division pursuant to Agreement for Services #6922,
dated December 13, 2022, and First Amendment to Agreement for Services #6922,
effective June 14, 2024, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof
(hereinafter referred to as "Agreement’);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to include an updated
fee schedule for the term of the Agreement, amending ARTICLE lll, Compensation for
Services, and adding Amended Exhibit B-1;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services #6922 on

the following terms and conditions:

l. ARTICLE lll, Compensation for Services, of the Agreement is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE It

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to
pay Consuitant monthly in arrears. Payment shall be made within forty-five (45)
days following County receipt and approval of itemized invoices detailing the
services rendered.

For the purposes hereof, for the period beginning with the effective date of this
Agreement and continuing until the day pefore the effective date of this First
Amendment to the Agreement, the billing rates shaill be in accordance with
Exhibit B, marked “Fee Schedule/Component Costs,’ incorporated herein and
made by reference a part hereof.

For the purposes hereof, for the period beginning with the effective date of this
First Amendment and continuing until June 10, 2024, the billing rates shall be in

QCCU-MED, Lid. Page 1 of 3 #6922
Second Amendment

24-1126 A1 0of 5

S




accordance with Amended Exhibit B, marked “"Amended Fee
Schedule/Component Costs,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part

hereof.

For the period beginning with the effective date of June 11, 2024, and continuing
through the remaining term of the Agreement, the billing rates shall be in
accordance with Amended Exhibit B-1, marked “Amended Fee
Schedule/Companent Costs,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part

hereof.

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $310,000,
inclusive of all costs and expenses,

ltemized invoices shall follow the format specified by County and shall reference
this Agreement number on their faces. Copies of documentation attached to
invoices shall reflect Consultant's charges for the specific services billed on those
invoices. Invoices shall be mailed to County at the following address:

County of El Dorado

Human Resources Department
330 Fair Lane

Placervilie, California S5667

Attn.: Joseph Carruesco
Director

or to such other location as County directs.

n the event that Consultant fails to deliver, in the format specified, the
deliverables required by this Agreement, County at its sole option may delay the
monthly payment for the period of time of the delay, cease ail payments until
such fime as the required deliverables are received, or proceed as set forth
below in ARTICLE XlI, Default, Termination, and Cancelfation, herein.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#6922 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

QCCU-MED, Lid. Page 2 of 3 #5922
Second Amendment

24-1126 A2 of 5

T



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement for Services #6922 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: MM Dated: g/zﬁ’/? o2y

Board of Supervisors
u County!l

Attest:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: W Dated: ﬁZ/ % /2 & 2‘1
€puty Cle % -

--QCCU-MED, LTD.--

By: Dated: ___*+ !7_3 /2“\
President
. : Digitally signed by
S h errl -.‘_Sherri Conley
Date; 2024.07.23
By: COﬂley S 13:10:09-07'00 Dated: 7/23/24

Sherri A. Conley
Corporate Secretary

OCCU-MED, Lid. Page 3 of 3 #6922
Second Amendment

24-1126 A3 of 5

e G S T T R

RS T



Roravile Examinstionsersce

Owoursd Thysacal Evorn
Chenera$ Fyciond Exam - Jarmak

m-m

s Sorst e with Treadmifl
Pmifled Protcio Decivative (PP Exvn
Cholirakrase
Quaatiforen - LabCorp

Hleod Lol

Uomplcto Alod Coval (CBC)
Chem Pl

MMRY Vaecing

Thepuaithh A Yaoctne

Mequtitis I Vacorim

Tidag Vvt

Rables. Vaocie

Eriasytls

Chent X-Ray PA

Chent X-Ray PA and Lab
Bulmanary Functica
Tlesting ta Noise Tosl (HINT)
Eiolor Vitkoa Exun
THardy Rood Rinhe

Ve

OSHA Questioraaeh
QAzE

Mafuan (THC} Orsl Flid Drug Samen

OCCU-MED, Ltd.

doulva -
Yoar 1

$10660
310600
S15545
§ 32ax

N

52908
oy

Joviva -
Vabr 2
s L3

s 1%
5 3.1

S Bm

WA

B4HON
Year

ERITYH
3 pogd
3 0343
5 gl
56l
5 12460
£ BRI
3 o0
L3R
5 #eF
A
¥
5 st
5 H
5 1H136
5 22
5 2100
5 242
A
A
WA
WA
WA
s
$ 11836
5 10040
S 10434
i
WA
WA
3 e
5 3675
4 T8

L2

OCCU-MED, Ltd.

Amended Exhibit B-1

Amended Fee Schedule / Component Cosis

West

West
Ssoramtinl  §AmEnt:
wd

o
Uhgent farn - Lhgeat Core -
Year 1

T N ]

N
A

gowavmn g

N

12388
13388
11338

1500
106,00

w3

00

Yeor 2

$  my
oy
s Il
3 (48]
5 68
5 s26L
F I
% 16l
3 «s
5 %D
»

LAY

$ 4174
s nm
£ W
-4 23
s 1
[ .13
N

A

WA

NiA

b2Y

§ 110
] L
5 i
5 Qe
N

A

NA

E 1]
H W15
H 9.5
LI ]

5
b ]
NN
11
5

A

A

Horiricun River Arsorlcan River MytP«
Wegeal Gars - Yaar 1 Urpont Care - Yesr3 ¥ear2d
10w s 191 5 LETS
" § 13903 3 L1838
Ny s 1mw
4250 § 858y T 618
[TL Y 6563 3 e
Loy E2
ns s 13213 5 1
30 5 3355 3 H6P
62 5 9% 5 5256
w39 1434 8§ 9%
WA WA
oA WA
LT e 5 M
jsan 5 Sm 5 8%l
1800 5 s s 1m»
e % 2H 5 B2
H 5 2108 5 AN
20 5 wl 5 B
Ny A
WA WA
WA N
A R
NA N
[EE 1 151 5 1878
nisy ¥ 11236 5 11326
B s HE08 5 1T
615 5 67% 5 6935
hi Ned
N WA
Wa s T
2% 5 7w s me
100 5 w3 5 18T
w00 5 MmN 5 Bn
N N4
Page 10f2

Year 1

Yamr 2

b2y
x

wA
EIN
A
A
NaA
by
WA
Ha
NA
A

Haoriag 8emie Hearing Sgare Hnoramanto Hesrd snd Kscramonio Heart

Safewiay- Fafervay - Audiclogy -

Yaar ¥

NA
A
N
A

M08

Audiology~ Vescatarand Rosvills Vascular and

Vear 2
WA NA
bl NA
Na XA
NeA A
N A
Wi Ny
NA XA
R XA
WA XA
Py WA
Na 1
A WA
WA b2
A =3
WA #a
WA Ny
wa WA
oA ¥
N XA
®A A
WA A
W »a
WA ¥a
WA A
WA 5
wa s
B wa
3 Mes A
i Nk
XA N
NiA =
RA A
A WL
A xA

Cardiatogy - Year 1

Cardialogy - Yem 2

WA
W
N
WA
A

3BT

$251
w2

951 S

#6922
Amended Exhibit B-1

24-1126 A4 of 5 -

:




Standard Fees Charged for Consulting Services:

Job Analysis; $2,000 per day
Siaff: $75/hour (fithess-far-duty and raturn-to-work evaluations, basic research)

Senior Staff: $115/Mour (advancad research, reasonable accommodation investigation, assistance with appeals, and fitness-for- duty and return-to-work
evaluations}

Executive Staff: $175Mour {research, project design, systems development, advanced fitness- for-duty and return-to-work evaluations)
Legal Staff and Medical Staff: $260 - $275Mour independent Medical

Evaluation: Actual Charges

Mileage Charges: In accordance with ARTICLE I, Compensation for Services Printing Charges:
$0.20/page, as appropriate

Mailing Charges: Actual charges

OCCU-MED, Ltd. Page 2 of 2 #6922
Amenced Exhibit B-1

24-1126 A5 of 5



